
 
 

 

 

 

3812 /H1 
  25 April 2024 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
South African Public Holidays and Phases of the Moon etc for 2025 

We list hereunder the information for the interest of members the dates of Public Holidays that will be 
observed in South Africa in the year 2025. 

New Year’s Day 01 January 2025 Wednesday 
Human Rights Day 21 March 2025 Friday 
Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday 
Family Day  21 April 2025 Monday 
Freedom Day 27 April 2025 Sunday 
Public Holiday 28 April 2025 Monday 
Special School Holiday 29 April 2025 Tuesday 
Special School Holiday 30 April 2025 Wednesday 
Workers’ Day 01 May 2025 Thursday 
Special School Holiday 02 May 2025 Friday 
Youth Day 16 June 2025 Monday 
National Women’s Day 09 August 2025 Saturday 
Heritage Day 24 September 2025 Wednesday 
Day of Reconciliation 16 December 2025 Tuesday 
Christmas Day 25 December 2025 Thursday 
Day of Goodwill 26 December 2025 Friday 

 
Your attention is drawn to the Public Holidays Act of 1994 that if any of these Public Holiday’s fall on a Sunday, 
the following Monday shall be a Public Holiday. 

NB:   The above information was obtained from the Government gazette and whilst every effort is made to 
ensure that the information supplied to us is correct PIFSA (PRINTING SA) cannot be held responsible for 
any changes or inaccuracies. 

This link is for Solar and Lunar Eclipses worldwide for 2025 – https://www.timeanddate.com/eclipse/2025  
If you require this information for your diaries please right click on the link and click on open hyperlink to open 
website. Please make sure to select the correct country/city and also make sure 2025. 
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This link is for the Phases of the Moon for 2025 – https://www.timeanddate.com/moon/phases/south-
africa/johannesburg. If you require this information for your diaries, please right click on the link and click on 
open hyperlink to open website. Please make sure to select the correct country/city on the right side and 
further down on the page select year 2025 then go. 
 
Kind regards 

 
Maria Silveiro 
Admin Officer 
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